old 1764, sick 1764, died 1764, Field Marshal, 1764, 
Colonel 1779, Mayor 1789, Your Honor 1812, 
Masseual 1812, Commander 1789, Royal Scribe 1793, 
ancestors sf.

Time:

one thousand seven hundred sixty-four years, August 
1557, years 1557, week s.f., November 1688, October 
1688, March 1722, one thousand seven hundred 
twenty-two years, one thousand eight hundred 
seventeen, one thousand eight hundred and twelve 
years, hulio 1761.

Original legal 
aspect:

1557, treatment 1608, clerk 1608, probança circa 
1640, petition circa 1657, attorney circa 1640, 
defender circa 1640, sign circa 1640, command 1643,